

केल्ब्रीगकर एवं केंद्रीय जल्पाव सुल्क आसकाकावां संलिध

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE

सिकंबराबाबजीमशती आध्यमालग 🐳 SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE

जीप्रश्तीभवत्तः ;बसीरजागः ;हैवराजाव⇔प्रस्तम अंGST Bhavan; Basheerbagh; Hyderabad=500 004

040-23243222

PREAMBLE

Under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant, if aggrieved by this order, can prefer an appeal within **thirty days (30 days) from the receipt of this order** to the Appellate Authority Le.Smt B. Tyoti Kiran, John Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad Commissionerate, GST Bhavan, L.B. Stadium Road, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad 500 004

C.No.GEXCOM/RTI/APP/567/2021-FSTT

Date: 24,12,2021

Email: rtisschgrs@gmail.com

आवेषार्थव्या 38/2021 = आर. ती. आई

(श्रीमतीवै.वी.सरलावेवी, सहागकआयुक्त, कें.ली.सू.अ, केंद्रीमकरआयुक्तकाकार्यालम, शिकंतराबावजीपसतीआयुक्तालम, व्वैतराबावक्षेत्रकेद्वारापाहितआवेश।)

Order No.38/2021-RTI

(Order passed by Smt Y .V. Sarala Devi, Assistant Commissioner, CPIO, Office of the Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad Zone)

Sub: RTI Act, 2005 - Application filed by Shri Subrahmanya Sharma Velamuri, Andhra Pradesh - Reg.

ae) 🔘 (an

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No.CECHZ/R/T/21/00078/3 dated 02.12.2021 which was received in the RTI portal seeking certain information under RTI Act, 2005.

With reference to the said RTI application, point wise reply is submitted hereunder as per the available records:

PointNo.182 : No such cases are booked in this Commissionerate.

Point No.3 to 6 : No such information is available, hence, reply from the Hqrs Office of this Commissionerate may be treated as "NIL".

(वै.वी. सरलादेवी,(सीपीऐओ)) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CPIO)

To,

Shri Subrahmanya Sharma Velamuri, 11-85, Shastry Bhavan, Vasudaa Law Chambers Lokahitam Mama, Kothavalasa, Andhra Pradesh, Pin:535183 (by email ::lokahitammamakaraneeyam@gmail.com)